
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2009 Winter Solstice Run 
Sunday, December 20, 2009 

Amazon Park – Eugene, Oregon 
5K Run/Walk 

 
Overall Results 

 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace  W  
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= ===== =  
    1 Alex Mauro              231 16 M   1/3    M1519  Eugene          17:07  5:31    
    2 Steve George            111 44 M   1/7    M4044  Everson         17:50  5:45    
    3 Matt Orbell             152 30 M   1/2    M3034  Eugene          18:03  5:49    
    4 Enrique Benitez          93 29 M   1/5    M2529  Eugene          18:38  6:00    
    5 Randall Fox             218 23 M   1/6    M2024  Cottage Grove   18:49  6:04    
    6 Jayson Higgins          259 40 M   2/7    M4044  Eugene          18:59  6:07    
    7 Peter Quint             267 45 M   1/6    M4549  Eugene          19:10  6:10    
    8 Steve Barnett           215 40 M   3/7    M4044  Albany          19:15  6:12    
    9 Bobby Jennings          116 37 M   1/3    M3539  Eugene          19:31  6:17    
   10 Joseph Taylor           198 59 M   1/5    M5559  Eugene          19:44  6:21    
   11 Jenner Higgins          114 11 M   1/2    M1114  Eugene          19:48  6:23    
   12 Amy Flora               110 34 F   1/10   F3034  Bandon          19:56  6:25    
   13 Ben Coutant             104 49 M   2/6    M4549  Eugene          20:02  6:27    
   14 Jeffrey Cina            100 53 M   1/3    M5054  Eugene          20:33  6:37    
   15 David Lawrence          119 27 M   2/5    M2529  Eugene          20:39  6:39    
   16 William Wyckoff         207 45 M   3/6    M4549  Eugene          21:21  6:53    
   17 John Pravel             167 48 M   4/6    M4549  Eugene          21:53  7:03    
   18 Ethan Hollenbeck        254 18 M   2/3    M1519  Dexter          22:06  7:07    
   19 Tom Pattee              260 43 M   4/7    M4044  Springfield     22:34  7:16    
   20 Wally Ceccanese          97 10 M   1/2    M0110  Eugene          22:42  7:19    
   21 Seth Pinckney           164 10 M   2/2    M0110  Eugene          22:44  7:19    
   22 Steve Bean              278 48 M   5/6    M4549  Eugene          22:48  7:21    
   23 Sharon Rogers           169 48 F   1/7    F4549  Noti            23:01  7:25    
   24 Eddie Rawlinson         266 54 M   2/3    M5054  Veneta          23:04  7:26    
   25 Randall Sinnott         180 57 M   2/5    M5559  Eugene          23:32  7:35    
   26 John Wilkinson          205 38 M   2/3    M3539  Eugene          23:34  7:36    
   27 Jennifer Salazar        170 39 F   1/3    F3539  Salem           23:40  7:37    
   28 Laurie Meyer            144 31 F   2/10   F3034  Springfield     23:58  7:43    
   29 Jeremy Howell           115 29 M   3/5    M2529  Keizer          24:13  7:48    
   30 Billie Moser            150 45 F   2/7    F4549  Springfield     24:31  7:54    
   31 Maya Dickinson          235 10 F   1/2    F0110  Eugene          24:53  8:01    
   32 Bill Dickinson          236 40 M   5/7    M4044  Eugene          24:55  8:01    
   33 Jim Jaqua               277 64 M   1/1    M6064  Eugene          25:07  8:05    
   34 Serena Gomez            112 32 F   3/10   F3034  Eugene          25:13  8:07    
   35 Tom Olson               265 19 M   3/3    M1519  Eugene          25:16  8:08    
   36 Steven Abbott           258 54 M   3/3    M5054  Eugene          25:38  8:16    
   37 Valdemar Crispin Quin   106 12 M   2/2    M1114  Eugene          25:56  8:21    
   38 Phoebe Moriarty Lev     149 22 F   1/7    F2024  Eugene          26:16  8:27    
   39 Alfredo Tovar           210 40 M   6/7    M4044  Eugene          26:57  8:41    
   40 Kelseyleigh Green       273 27 F   1/8    F2529  Cottage Grove   27:00  8:42    
   41 Lisa Alverson            45 43 F   1/5    F4044  Springfield     27:02  8:42    
   42 Chloe Alverson           44 19 F   1/2    F1519  Springfield     27:03  8:43    
   43 Patti Brown             264 55 F   1/3    F5559  Springfield     27:05  8:44    
   44 Heidi Patterson         255 44 F   2/5    F4044  Springfield     27:17  8:47    
   45 Haidy Lee               120 32 F   4/10   F3034  Eugene          27:25  8:50    
   46 Terry-Lynn Lovison      228 54 F   1/5    F5054  Eugene          27:30  8:51    
   47 Corrinne Kaleese        117 25 F   2/8    F2529  Cottage Grove   27:32  8:52    



   48 Robert Jones            262 66 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene          27:37  8:54    
   49 Audrey Puscas           168 46 F   3/7    F4549  Salem           27:38  8:54    
   50 Brittany May            136 29 F   3/8    F2529  Albany          28:22  9:08    
   51 Terry Falkenstern       109 53 F   2/5    F5054  Eugene          28:30  9:11    
   52 Heather Loyd            127 25 F   4/8    F2529  Eugene          28:32  9:12    
   53 Christopher Cooper      256 22 M   2/6    M2024  Springfield     28:42  9:14    
   54 Sarah Peters            157 30 F   5/10   F3034  Eugene          28:46  9:16    
   55 Laura Abbott            257 20 F   2/7    F2024  Eugene          28:55  9:19    
   56 Sophia Hollenbeck       253 20 F   3/7    F2024  Dexter          28:59  9:20    
   57 Mary Jaqua              276    F                 Eugene          29:20  9:27    
   58 Ian Chachere             99 26 M   4/5    M2529  Junction City   29:59  9:39    
   59 Jodie Mooney            147 47 F   4/7    F4549  Eugene          30:08  9:42    
   60 Stephen Vorhes          263 56 M   3/5    M5559  Eugene          30:14  9:44    
   61 Angela Stevens          186 40 F   3/5    F4044  Creswell        30:39  9:52    
   62 Cynthia Cavezza          94 30 F   6/10   F3034  Springfield     30:49  9:55    
   63 Lee Darling             107 66 F   1/1    F6569  Eugene          31:13 10:03    
   64 Brandon Drake           261 24 M   3/6    M2024  Dexter          31:20 10:05    
   65 Izzi Ceccanese           95  9 F   2/2    F0110  Eugene          31:44 10:13    
   66 Jane Dods               108 73 F   1/1    F7074  Springfield     31:47 10:14    
   67 Diana Strand            190 54 F   3/5    F5054  Eugene          31:50 10:15    
   68 Nathan Philes           160 34 M   2/2    M3034  Springfield     32:39 10:31    
   69 Chanchal Agr             17 22 F   4/7    F2024  Eugene          32:41 10:31    
   70 Jamie Stevens           187 29 F   5/8    F2529  Eugene          32:48 10:34    
   71 Rainbow Tornell         200 37 F   2/3    F3539  Springfield     32:50 10:34    
   72 Nate Celnik              98 22 M   4/6    M2024  Eugene          33:01 10:38    
   73 Carolyn Philes          159 34 F   7/10   F3034  Springfield     33:03 10:39    
   74 Samantha Shipley        175 18 F   2/2    F1519  Junction City   35:08 11:19    
   75 David Lovison           229 57 M   4/5    M5559  Eugene          36:01 11:36    
   76 Ali Mageehon            131 33 F   8/10   F3034  Roseburg        37:12 11:59    
   77 Lisa Stevens            188 43 F   4/5    F4044  New York        37:40 12:08    
   78 Sean Stevens            189 41 M   7/7    M4044  Creswell        37:42 12:08    
   79 Nancy Ceccanese          96 49 F   5/7    F4549  Eugene          38:40 12:27    
   80 Sarah Coon              103 24 F   5/7    F2024  Eugene          38:43 12:28    
   81 Nancy Clogston          101 57 F   2/3    F5559  Eugene          38:45 12:29    
   82 Dustin McKague          143 23 M   5/6    M2024  Eugene          38:46 12:29    
   83 Lauri Simrin            178 54 F   4/5    F5054  Eugene          39:30 12:43 W  
   84 Kirk Simrin             177 49 M   6/6    M4549  Eugene          39:31 12:43 W  
   85 Meg Kilduff             118 26 F   6/8    F2529  Eugene          39:51 12:50    
   86 Alvaro Cortes           268 24 M   6/6    M2024  Salem           45:35 14:41    
   87 Heather Zeh             274 31 F   9/10   F3034  Keizer          45:38 14:41 W  
   88 Catherine Webb          204 23 F   6/7    F2024  Salem           45:41 14:42    
   89 Jason Zeh               275 35 M   3/3    M3539  Keizer          45:43 14:43 W  
   90 Melissa Lubofsky        271 46 F   6/7    F4549  Eugene          45:54 14:47    
   91 Jennifer Maguire        133 36 F   3/3    F3539  Eugene          46:15 14:53    
   92 Leah Priest             272 33 F  10/10   F3034  Eugene          47:36 15:20 W  
   93 Amanda Mamey            269 29 F   7/8    F2529  Eugene          47:39 15:21 W  
   94 Wade Powell             165 59 M   5/5    M5559  Eugene          50:41 16:19 W  
   95 Jolene Cox              211 52 F   5/5    F5054  Eugene          52:20 16:51 W  
   96 Kim Lindquist           270 44 F   5/5    F4044  Eugene          53:58 17:22    
   97 Jamie Cox               105 26 F   8/8    F2529  Eugene          54:38 17:36 W  
   98 Amy Shipley             174 48 F   7/7    F4549  Junction City   56:36 18:13 W  
   99 Toki Stucky             194 55 F   3/3    F5559  Eugene          56:40 18:15 W  
  100 Josh Swearengin         195 27 M   5/5    M2529  Eugene          57:53 18:38 W  
  101 Becky Coon              102 23 F   7/7    F2024  Eugene          57:55 18:39 W  
 

Age Group Awards 
 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Amy Flora             34 Bandon          OR   19:56  6:25  
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Alex Mauro            16 Eugene          OR   17:07  5:31  
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1    97 Wally Ceccanese       5 10 Eugene             OR   22:42  7:19  
    2   164 Seth Pinckney         5 10 Eugene             OR   22:44  7:19  
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1   235 Maya Dickinson        5 10 Eugene             OR   24:53  8:01  
    2    95 Izzi Ceccanese        5  9 Eugene             OR   31:44 10:13  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   114 Jenner Higgins        5 11 Eugene             OR   19:48  6:23  
    2   106 Valdemar Crispin Quin 5 12 Eugene             OR   25:56  8:21  



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   231 Alex Mauro            5 16 Eugene             OR   17:07  5:31  
    2   254 Ethan Hollenbeck      5 18 Dexter             OR   22:06  7:07  
    3   265 Tom Olson             5 19 Eugene             OR   25:16  8:08  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1    44 Chloe Alverson        5 19 Springfield        OR   27:03  8:43  
    2   175 Samantha Shipley      5 18 Junction City      OR   35:08 11:19  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   218 Randall Fox           5 23 Cottage Grove      OR   18:49  6:04  
    2   256 Christopher Cooper    5 22 Springfield        OR   28:42  9:14  
    3   261 Brandon Drake         5 24 Dexter             OR   31:20 10:05  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   149 Phoebe Moriarty Lev   5 22 Eugene             OR   26:16  8:27  
    2   257 Laura Abbott          5 20 Eugene             OR   28:55  9:19  
    3   253 Sophia Hollenbeck     5 20 Dexter             OR   28:59  9:20  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1    93 Enrique Benitez       5 29 Eugene             OR   18:38  6:00  
    2   119 David Lawrence        5 27 Eugene             OR   20:39  6:39  
    3   115 Jeremy Howell         5 29 Keizer             OR   24:13  7:48  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   273 Kelseyleigh Green     5 27 Cottage Grove      OR   27:00  8:42  
    2   117 Corrinne Kaleese      5 25 Cottage Grove      OR   27:32  8:52  
    3   136 Brittany May          5 29 Albany             OR   28:22  9:08  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   152 Matt Orbell           5 30 Eugene             OR   18:03  5:49  
    2   160 Nathan Philes         5 34 Springfield        OR   32:39 10:31  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   110 Amy Flora             5 34 Bandon             OR   19:56  6:25  
    2   144 Laurie Meyer          5 31 Springfield        OR   23:58  7:43  
    3   112 Serena Gomez          5 32 Eugene             OR   25:13  8:07  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   116 Bobby Jennings        5 37 Eugene             OR   19:31  6:17  
    2   205 John Wilkinson        5 38 Eugene             OR   23:34  7:36  
    3   275 Jason Zeh             5 35 Keizer             OR   45:43 14:43  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   170 Jennifer Salazar      5 39 Salem              OR   23:40  7:37  
    2   200 Rainbow Tornell       5 37 Springfield        OR   32:50 10:34  
    3   133 Jennifer Maguire      5 36 Eugene             OR   46:15 14:53  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   111 Steve George          5 44 Everson            WA   17:50  5:45  
    2   259 Jayson Higgins        5 40 Eugene             OR   18:59  6:07  
    3   215 Steve Barnett         5 40 Albany             OR   19:15  6:12  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1    45 Lisa Alverson         5 43 Springfield        OR   27:02  8:42  
    2   255 Heidi Patterson       5 44 Springfield        OR   27:17  8:47  
    3   186 Angela Stevens        5 40 Creswell           OR   30:39  9:52  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   267 Peter Quint           5 45 Eugene             OR   19:10  6:10  
    2   104 Ben Coutant           5 49 Eugene             OR   20:02  6:27  
    3   207 William Wyckoff       5 45 Eugene             OR   21:21  6:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   169 Sharon Rogers         5 48 Noti               OR   23:01  7:25  
    2   150 Billie Moser          5 45 Springfield        OR   24:31  7:54  
    3   168 Audrey Puscas         5 46 Salem              OR   27:38  8:54  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   100 Jeffrey Cina          5 53 Eugene             OR   20:33  6:37  
    2   266 Eddie Rawlinson       5 54 Veneta             OR   23:04  7:26  
    3   258 Steven Abbott         5 54 Eugene             OR   25:38  8:16  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   228 Terry-Lynn Lovison    5 54 Eugene             OR   27:30  8:51  
    2   109 Terry Falkenstern     5 53 Eugene             OR   28:30  9:11  
    3   190 Diana Strand          5 54 Eugene             OR   31:50 10:15  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   198 Joseph Taylor         5 59 Eugene             OR   19:44  6:21  
    2   180 Randall Sinnott       5 57 Eugene             OR   23:32  7:35  
    3   263 Stephen Vorhes        5 56 Eugene             OR   30:14  9:44  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   264 Patti Brown           5 55 Springfield        OR   27:05  8:44  
    2   101 Nancy Clogston        5 57 Eugene             OR   38:45 12:29  
    3   194 Toki Stucky           5 55 Eugene             OR   56:40 18:15  



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   277 Jim Jaqua             5 64 Eugene             OR   25:07  8:05  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   262 Robert Jones          5 66 Eugene             OR   27:37  8:54  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   107 Lee Darling           5 66 Eugene             OR   31:13 10:03  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1   108 Jane Dods             5 73 Springfield        OR   31:47 10:14  


